ORDINANCE NO. 88 - 44

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE IX ENTITLED "LOCATION OF STOP SIGNS AND YIELD SIGNS" OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 1970-3 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE IN REVISION OF CERTAIN REGULATORY TRAFFIC AND MISDEMEANOR ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, ILLINOIS, " AND ALL SUBSEQUENT MODIFICATIONS THERETO

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, KNOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE: That a new Subparagraph 30 shall be added to Paragraph 9.01, "Stop signs shall be placed and maintained at the following locations in the Village of Williamsfield:" of Article IX, "Location of Stop Signs and Yield Signs," of Ordinance Number 1970-3, "An Ordinance in Revision of Certain Regulatory Traffic and Misdemeanor Ordinances of the Village of Williamsfield, Illinois," which shall read:

> "Stop signs shall be placed on Pine Street, in both directions, at its intersection with Parkview Street."

SECTION TWO: All other ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION THREE: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication, as required by law.

PASSED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Williamsfield, Illinois this 3 day of 1988.

Village Clerk, Village of Williamsfield Knox County, Illinois

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Williamsfield, Illinois, this 3 day of the _____, 1988.

President, Village of Williamsfield

Knox County, Illinois

ATTEST: